EU Declaration of Conformity





EU Declaration of Conformity for the SLK Universal-, Active- and Hybrid Hoists according to the EU-Medical Device Directive 2017/745

Following universal hoists with the base UDI-DI: 426064753PL01000013Y

article-ID	article name	article description
8000	SLK Carry 185 Eco	universal hoist, max. 185kg, ecomodel
8002	SLK Carry 185 Classic	universal hoist, max. 185kg, standard model
8003	SLK Carry 185 Classic e	universal hoist, max. 185kg, electrical spreading
8004	SLK Carry 185 Pro	universal hoist, max. 185kg, premium model
8005	SLK Carry 185 Pro e	universal hoist, max. 185kg, electrical spreading
8006	SLK Carry 185 Pro L	universal hoist, max. 185kg, deep chassis
8007	SLK Carry 185 Pro L e	universal hoist, max. 185kg, deep chassis, electrical spreading
8009	SLK Multy Universal	hybrid hoist as active hoist max. 185kg
8010	SLK Multy Umrüstkit Universal	conversion kit from Multy active to Multy universal
8013	SLK Multy Universal e	hybrid hoist as universal hoist max. 185kg, electrical spreading
8014	SLK Carry Compact	small universal hoist, max. 160kg
8015	SLK Carry XL	Heavy duty hoist, max. 300kg

Following active hoists with the base UDI-DI: 426064753AL0100001SY

article-ID	article name	article description
8008	SLK Multy Aktiv	hybrid hoist as active hoist max. 185kg
8011	SLK Multy Umrüstkit Aktiv	conversion kit from Multy universal to Multy active
8012	SLK Multy Aktiv e	hybrid hoist as active hoist max. 185kg, electrical spreading
8016	SLK Eazy-up flex	Active hoist with flexible chassis
8017	SLK Eazy-up fix	active hoist with fixed chassis

Applied standards: EN 10535, EN 60601-1 and EN 60601-1-2 in their current editions.

Specified production period

2021, 2022, 2023

Classification according to annex VIII

The following applies to all products listed above:

according to MDR 217/745 annex VIII chapter III point 4.1, rule 1, they are non-invasive medical devices of class 1. According to point 6.5, Rule 13, these are active products in class 1.

After having passed the conformity assessment procedure according to MDR 217/745 section 2, article 52 and the paragraph (7) there as well as the compilation of the technical documentation according to annexes II and III, SLK Vertriebsgesellschaft declares under its sole responsibility as manufacturer of the above mentioned products the conformity by issuing this EU declaration of conformity according to article 19.



Waltrop, 27.06.2022

Ort, Datum